

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23190/2019

K. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED KASIM

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR (Not Present)
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Divanshu Singh, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue
notice to the sole respondent with utmost dispatch.

List again on 6.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG