

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23190/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2018 in CRPMD No. 485/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

K. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED KASIM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144054/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneedhan, Adv.
Ms. D.naveena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners for adjournment, list after three weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)